Regulated Contaminants

Decker Oaks Est and Village of Decker Oaks

Inorganic
Contaminants

Collection
Date

Highest
Level
Detected

Range of
Levels
Detected

MCLG

MCL

Units

Violation

Likely Source
of
Contamination

Barium

04/13/2006

0.16

0.16 -
0.16

ppm

Discharge of
drilling
wastes;
Discharge
from

metal
refineries;
Erosion of
natural
deposits.

Fluoride

2010

0.15

0.15-
0.15

4.0

ppm

Erosion of
natural
deposits;
Water
additive which
promotes
strong

teeth;
Discharge
from fertilizer
and aluminum
factories.

Nitrate
[measured as
Nitrogen]

2010

0.08

0.08 -
0.08

10

10

ppm

Runoff from
fertilizer use;
Leaching from
septic tanks,
sewage;
Erosion of
natural
deposits.

Radioactive
Contaminants

Collection
Date

Highest
Level
Detected

Range of
Levels
Detected

MCLG

MCL

Units

Units

Likely Source
of
Contamination

Beta/photon
emitters

4/13/2006

4.9

49-49

mrem/yr

Decay of
natural

and man-made
deposits.
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Violations Table

Decker Oaks Est and Village of Decker Oaks

Public Notification Rule

The Public Notification Rule helps to ensure that consumers will always know if there is a problem with their drinking
water. These notices immediately alert consumers if there is a serious problem with their drinking water (e.g., a boil

water emergency).

Violation Type Violation Begin Violation End Violation Explanation
PUBLIC NOTICE RULE 4/1/2005 1/20/2011 We failed to adequately
LINKED TO notify you, our drinking
VIOLATION water consumers, about a

violation of the

drinking water regulations.
PUBLIC NOTICE RULE 8/1/2006 1/20/2011 We failed to adequately
LINKED TO notify you, our drinking
VIOLATION water consumers, about a

violation of the

drinking water regulations.
PUBLIC NOTICE RULE 3/1/2007 1/20/2011 We failed to adequately
LINKED TO notify you, our drinking
VIOLATION water consumers, about a

violation of the

drinking water regulations.
PUBLIC NOTICE RULE 5/1/2004 1/20/2011 We failed to adequately

LINKED TO
VIOLATION

notify you, our drinking
water consumers, about a
violation of the

drinking water regulations.

Steps to Correct Violations

The above violation took place when HHJ owned and operator the water system. Quadvest took ownership in
December 2010 and corrected all the violations. The water system is in complete compliance now.
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